

BUSINESS OF THE CITY COUNCIL BONDURANT, IOWA AGENDA STATEMENT

Item No. 6q For Meeting of <u>04/20/2020</u>

ITEM TITLE: Consideration of Resolution approving Pay Application No. with Ryan Companies for the Project Bluejay Offsite Improvements Project in the amount of \$128,718.49

CONTACT PERSON: Marketa Oliver, City Administrator

SUMMARY EXPLANATION: This is the first pay application for the Construction Management contract with Ryan Companies that was approved by the Council on November 12, 2019. This is oversight and coordination work for the large SW Infrastructure Improvement project that is underway on the south side of Bondurant.

X ResolutionOrdinance	_ContractOther (Specify)
Funding Source	
APPROVED FOR SUBMITTAL	Halda Kozallin
	City Administrator

RECOMMENDATION: Approve resolution on a roll call vote.

CITY OF BONDURANT RESOLUTION NO. 200420-118

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE PAY APPLICATION NO. 1 WITH RYAN COMPANIES FOR THE PROJECT BLUEJAY OFFSITE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$128,718.49

WHEREAS, Ryan Companies submitted Pay Application No. 1 for the Project Bluejay Offsite Improvements Project; AND

WHEREAS, the amount certified for Pay Application No. 1 is \$128,718.49,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Bondurant, Iowa, that the Pay Application No. 1 of \$128,718.49 for the Project Bluejay Offsite Improvements Project, is hereby approved.

	Passed this 20th day of April, 2020,
	Ву:
	Curt Sullivan, Mayor
ATTEST: I, Shelby Hagan, City Clerk of Bonduran held on the above date, among other proceeding	nt, hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council s the above was adopted.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my ha	and the day and year above written.
	Shelby Hagan, City Clerk

Name	Yay	Nay	Abstain	Absent
Enos				
Cox				
McKenzie				
Elrod				
Peffer				